503309036 05/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3355654

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DON S. SIFERS	01/04/2008
KENT A. PENNYBAKER	01/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANN ROGERS BUSINESS TRUST, LARRY BLESSING, TRUSTEE	
Street Address:	BLESSING ACCOUNTING & TAX SERVICES	
Internal Address:	5700 BROADMOOR, STE., 903	
City:	MISSION	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14665712

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ZACHARY A. HIGBEE

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

Address Line 2: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057459/459450	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACHARY A. HIGBEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary A. Higbee/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=1ASSIGN459450#page1.tif source=1ASSIGN459450#page2.tif source=1ASSIGN459450#page3.tif

PATENT 503309036 REEL: 035649 FRAME: 0097

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, transfer and convey to the Ann Rogers Business Trust, a trust created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas; the trustee of which is Larry Blessing, Shawnee Mission, Kansas; it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention for improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING FECAL ODORS, being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/897,452, filed August 30, 2007 (and claiming the benefit of U.S. Provisional App. Ser. No. 60/842,828, filed September 7, 2006); and to the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant to said U.S. patent application, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for said invention to said Ann Rogers Business Trust, the same to be held by said Ann Rogers Business Trust for its own use and behoof and for the use and

1

behoof of its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For said consideration, I hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations, I further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of my ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. I hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made, and I hereby covenant and warrant that as of the date hereof I am the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention, application for Letters Patent aforesaid, and the Letters Patent which may issue pursuant thereto, and have the full right and power to convey the same, and that

executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. STATE OF MO COUNTY OF _ On this 4 day of Danial, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Don S. Sifers, to me known and known to me to be the persons of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. My Commission Expires January 25, 2009 Jackson County My Commission Expires: <u>1 - 4-08</u> Date _, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and county aforesaid, personally appeared Kent A. Pennybaker, to me known and known to me to be the persons of that name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. AGCC /h. NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 8/6 My Commission Expires:

the same is free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that I have not

3